Triodos @Investment Management

Press Release

Rosl Veltmeijer appointed as Portfolio Manager Fixed Income at Triodos Investment Management

Zeist, The Netherlands, 1 July 2020 – Triodos Investment Management has appointed Rosl Veltmeijer as Portfolio Manager Fixed Income for the sustainable discretionary portfolios of Triodos Bank Private Banking as per 1 July 2020. She will succeed Jeroen van Herwaarden, who was appointed as Fund Manager of Triodos Euro Bond Impact Fund as per 1 June 2020.

Rosl Veltmeijer has been working for Triodos Investment Management already since 2001. She joined the portfolio management team in 2017. Before that she was Head of Research, in which role she was responsible for developing and applying sustainable investment criteria and Triodos IM's engagement activities. Combining the experience of both roles in her new role as Portfolio Manager Fixed Income, makes her very well positioned for the task at hand.

Rosl Veltmeijer on her appointment: "I'm passionate about both sustainability and impact investing. I look forward to combine this passion and my expertise to maximize the positive impact for our Private Banking clients."

Rosl holds a master's degree in Social Banking and Social Finance from the University of Plymouth and is starting her final year at the Postgraduate VU-VBA Program, Investment Management.

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of 2019: EUR 4.9 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and consists of Triodos Investment Management BV and Triodos Investment & Advisory Services BV, both wholly owned subsidiaries of Triodos Bank NV.